

IN THE COURT OF LD. DISTRICT JUDGE , PASCHIM MEDINIPUR

Title Appeal - 04 of 2020 (R.NO.- 03/2020)

Jahangir Ali Kha & 9 ors.Appellant

Vs.

Juhur Kha & 03 ors.Respondent

Present : Sri A. Ghosh, Ld. District Judge-in-Ch., Paschim Medinipur.

Order No : 01, Dated : 13-01-2020

This memo of appeal u/or. 41 rule 1 of the CPC is preferred against the Judgement dated 27-03-2019 and Decree dated 04-04-2019 passed by the Ld. Civil Judge (Jr.Divn.) Dantan Court, Paschim Medinipur in **Title Suit - 175/2011.** Xerox certified copy of impugned Judgement and decree is filed.

Register it as Title Appeal case.

The appellant also files a verified petition u/s 5 of limitation act with an affidavit for condonation of delay on the ground stated therein.

Requisites are put in. P.fee paid. Issue the same at once.

Appellant no. 5 filed a original medical certificate under firisti. Let it be kept with the record.

Fix 28-04-2020 for s/r and appr.

District Judge-in-Ch.
Paschim Medinipur