

T.A.- 04 of 2020 (R-03/20)

Order No: 04, Date : 05-01-2021

Today the case is fixed for S/R and Appr.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira through Ld. Adv.

S/R upon respondent no. 1 and 3 has been duly served as per process server's report.

No appearance are made by them today.

S/R upon respondent no. 2 has been returned without service due to death of the said person as per process server's report. The petitioner is directed to take step upon respondent no. 2 on the next date.

No S/R upon respondent no. 4 has been received yet.

Fix 05-04-2021 for S/R and Appr. and taking step upon respondent no. 2.

District Judge
Paschim Medinipur