

T.A. - 04 of 2020(R. NO- 03/2020)

J.O. No -WB01132

Present- Soumendra Nath Das,Ld. District Judge,Paschim Medinipur

Order no- 05 dt 05.04.2021

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance and taking step upon respondent no 2. appellant files a petition praying for time for taking step upon respondent no 2 on the ground stated there in.

Heard,Considered ,prayer is allowed.

Appellant is directed to take proper step upon respondent no 2 on the next date fixed.

Respondent no 1 files hazira through Ld. Lawyer but did not file voklatnama.

Respondent no 1 is directed to file voklatnama and W/O if any on the next date fixed.

On perusal of the case record it is found that S/R upon respondent no 4 has been received without service as per process server's report. Reissue the same at once.

Case is adjourned today.

Fix 12-07-2021 for S/R of respondent no 4 and taking step upon respondent no 2 by the appellant and filling voklatnama and W/O if any by the respondent no 1.

District Judge
Paschim Medinipur