

T.A. – 04 of 2020 (R –03 / 2020)  
J.O. No -WB0615

Order no- 10 dt16.12.2022

Today is fixed for S/R of respondent no 4 and taking step upon respondent no 2 by the appellant and filing of voklatnama and w/o if any by the respondent no 1.

Petitioner files a petition praying for time for taking step.

Heard, Considered , prayer is allowed .

no S/R upon respondent no 4 is received back.

Respondent no 1 files hazira through Ld. Lawyer but voklatnama is not filed.

Fix 17-04-2023 for S/R of respondent no 4 and taking step upon respondent no 2 by the appellant and filing of voklatnama and w/o if any by the respondent no 1.

District Judge  
Paschim Medinipur