

T. Appeal 04/2020  
R No. 03/2020

14 dtd 22.1.24  
the respondent.

by filing haziran.

Date is fixed for filing vokatnama and W.O, if any, by

Ld. Advocate for the appellant is present before Court

Ld. Advocate for the appellant files an application for  
expunged the name of Respondent No.2 u/s 22 Rule 4 (4) Cr.P.C supported by  
an affidavit.

Copy not served. Let it be kept with the record.

Ld. Advocate for the appellant by filing a petition  
submitted that the respondent No.2 has not contested the case before the Ld.  
Court below, so, his name should be expunged.

Appellant also files process upon Respondent No.4  
through both ways. Let the same be kept with the record.

Heard. Considering the above aspects, the petition is  
allowed . Let the name of respondent No.2 be expunged.

memo of appeal.

Ld. Advocate for the appellant is directed to file fresh

hearing.

Fixing 9.4.2024 filing fresh memo of appeal and

Dictt and Corrt by me

D. J.

District Judge  
Paschim Medinipur