

Title Appeal No.04 of 2020

Order No.15 dtd. 09.04.2024

Today is fixed for filing fresh memo of appeal and hearing.

Appellant files hazira through Ld. Advocate along with amended memo of appeal. Let it be kept with the record.

Appellant also files affidavit in-chief of PW1 supported by an affidavit. Let it be kept with the record.

Respondent No.1 is directed to show cause as to the why this appeal shall not be heard ex parte against you.

Appellant is directed to issue notice upon respondent Nos.2 & 3.

Requisites at once.

Fix 06.06.2024 for show cause by the respondent No.1 and S/R in respect of respondent Nos.2 & 3.

Dictt and Corrt by me,

D. J.

District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur