

Title Appeal No. 04 of 2020

18 dtd 20.8.2024 Date is fixed for hearing of the petition u/s 5 of the Limitation Act, Written objection by the Respondent No.1.

Respondent No.1 appears by filing vokalatnama.

Summons was served upon the respondent No.2 but did not turn up. Hence, the case shall heard exparte against Respondent No.2.

To 19.9.2024 for hearing the petition u/s 5 of the Limitation Act. W/O if any, meanwhile by the Respondent No.1.

Dictt. and corrt by me,

D.J.

District Judge
Paschim Medinipur