

Title Appeal No 04 of 2020.
(R- 03 Of 2020)

Order No. 19 , dated 19.09.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of the application Under Section 5 of Limitation Act, Written Objection if any in the meantime.

Appellant has filed hazira through Ld Advocate.

Respondent has also filed hazira through Ld Advocate.

Respondent has also filed Written Objection against the application Under Section 5 of Limitation Act, supported by an affidavit.

Copy served.

Let the Written Objection be kept with the case record.

Regular P.O is on leave.

The matter is adjourned today.

To 21-11-2024 for hearing of the application Under Section 5 of Limitation Act.

District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.
(In-Charge)