

Title Appeal No.04 of 2020
(R-03 of 2020)

Order no.26 ; dated 24-11-2025

Today is fixed for hearing as last chance.

Both sides filed haziran through Ld. advocates.

Appellants filed a petition and prayed for calling for the TCR being no. T.S. No.175 of 2011 from the Record Room of Ld. District Judge as stated in the petition.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

D/A to do the needful.

Accordingly, the matter is adjourned today.

To **22/01/2026** for awaiting TCR and hearing.

Dictated and Corrected.

District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.

District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.