

**Title Appeal No.04 of 2020**  
**(R-03 of 2020)**

Order no. 29 ; dated 01-06-2026

Today is fixed for hearing.

Both sides filed hazira through their Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Advocate for the appellants is present.

None found on behalf of the respondents on call.

Accordingly, the matter is adjourned today.

To **19/06/2026** for hearing.

Dictated and corrected by me.

District Judge,  
Paschim Medinipur.

District Judge,  
Paschim Medinipur.