

**Title Appeal No.04 of 2020**  
**(R-03 of 2020)**

Order no. 30 ; dated 19-06-2026

Respondent no.1, Juhur Kha filed hazira through Ld. Advocate.

He is also filed fresh vakalatnama.

Petitioner/(s) takes/take no step today.

No adverse order could be passed against petitioner/(s) in view of the resolution dt. 12.06.2026 of Local Bar Association, Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur.

The case is adjourned today.

To **12/10/2026** for hearing.

Dictated and corrected by me.

District Judge,  
Paschim Medinipur.  
In-Charge

District Judge,  
Paschim Medinipur.  
In-Charge